Jutton Neck-wrapping Machine

5 cf"g%

REREE Ry s FFI> v

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and ”#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "@ty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w Y A MNITHBIZEBELT

L URRR—TOH#01, #02 S0, A=Y T0"ga” 032 BTV,

2 HMEBEHMOBFIR, EARERL, 01, 25FORMIE, R (BuXA—bMIV) 2RL T,

3. MEHAD () 1, HEREEBALTVETFRRTHE I e BKLET,
4. 1 T A MR =Y D=m—m—— Bk, IR THDE I EERBRLUET,

29306305

No.1218-00



CONTENTS
H X

LARMBED COMPONENTS . ... ..o 1
T = Ay NER

2. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .........iiii i 3
WV — 7 \EER
3.NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS ..........oooiiii i, 5
S VZARE ¥ 8 5
4.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...........oviiiiii 7
BB R 1%
5. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .........ooo it 8
SRR
6.X~Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (X SHAFT) ... ....ooi e, 9
X=YAFYEVTE—- 28K (XEh)
7.X-Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (Y SHAFT) . ........0oooi 11
X=YRAFw U IE—- 2GR (Y
8. X-=YFRAME COMPONENTS ... ...t 13
X~=Y 71— L8R
9.CHUCK COMPONENTS . .. .. .o i 15
FAR VEZRE 153
10. CHUCK TURN OVER COMPONENTS . ...\t 17
F v v U KGR
ILTANG COMPONENTS ... . 19
2 IR
12. WIPER & PRESSER COMPONENTS ...........oooo i 21
T 78— - H 2 BAR
13.8TAND & TABLE COMPONENTS ... ......oooiiiiii 23
B 5~ TOVERMR
14.2=JOINT PEDAL COMPONENTS .. ......... oo 25
2 HAXIVEAG
15. MISCELLANEOUS COVER & CORD COMPONENTS . ...............\ 0 27
A3 - a— NEIR
16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ...........o. oo 29
T7 — Bk
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .........oooooiii 31

FRILTRERR



18.

19.

20.

22.

MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
E-47 V%

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .. ...ttt 33
I Y 7 ABR

OPTION COMPONENTS . ...ttt 35

F 7T a VEMA

-BUTTON LODER COMPONENTS (1) ...t e 37

& —AE% (1)
BUTTON LODER COMPONENTS (2) ... 39
REva—-48% (2)
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS .. ... o 41

A

F\“?rl

N2



1.ARM BED COMPONENTS
T — ALy MR




REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . L.y A4 Qty
1 250-03500 BUTTON COVER & AN - 1
2 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
3 178-01309 COVER A fine -A 1
4 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 LI%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 178-01804 STOPPER ANIn° 1
[ SD-0791271-5P HINGE SCREW D=7 94 H=12_7 TV D=7.94 0=12.7 T
7 SS-4120815-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 I3y 3/16-28 L=9 6
8 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 L% b % 5.3X10X1 5
9 HX-0015000~0D CABLE CL1P F-7 0 2y 2

190 SM-6086002-TP SCREW a7 rE vh 2
TT 250-00456 SET SCREW &SN, INEZEVAE T
12 250-00308 GUID PIN V) AN A 2
13 SH-6085002-TP SCREW myhr7 3k hh 2
14 178-03057 OIL DRIP FELT, SMALL 77 5% ATIIMNIAY) 43 1
15 178-11068 SIDE COVER (LEFT) ASM. YIAEeR V) 43 1
6 179-52358 FACE PLATE ASH. PZEICEY) T
17 $5-4120815-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT %y 3/16-28 L=9 1
18 B3127-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING STUD ZYN A bIRAR Y 1
19 B3149-123-400 TENS10ON SPRING 1NV ¥ N - 1
20 RE-0320000~K0 E-RING 3.2 Efr &by 3.2 1
71 T78-07307 THREAD GUIDE TNV I
22 $8-5120810-SP SCREW NAYN Y 1
23 250-02957 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. & 434bavy (13) 1
24 178-02216 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 & AYVAFRIINIY A 4 (D
25 BI131-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE W ALE ()
25 BTT36-850-000 TENSTON SPRING B MY FIINE B OOl
27 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD EAES A2 AN =V TN (N
23 250-02908 THREAD TENS10N NUT & 4¥v4hFavy ¥v3 (2)
29 SS-6111210-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k537 11/64-40 L=12 1
30 179-62408 RECEIVING PLATE VYRYN yor4A 1
3T S5-6090610-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 v5%3" 9/64-40 L=5.5 )
32 178-16812 SIDE COVER, RIGHT IIRv4E (3F) 1
33 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP VAl 78V 3
34 178-01408 COVER B fin -B 1
35 $S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ¥5%3" 3/16-28 L=9 2
36 179-61305 LOOPER COVER TR =N = T
37 WS-0650389-KpP SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 N b 3 6.5X14X1.7 1
38 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 2.7 & viy D=6 H=2.7 1
39 B1119-373-000 BED QIL SHIELD NP4 Y A ARV 1
40 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INk5Ey 11/64-40 1L=7.8 2
47 T78-12207 SLIDER TRAY A5 =k T
42 SS-6110670-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 IRy 1
43 $S-9161610-SpP SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 oyhrk Wy 1/4-24 1=16 1
44 250-03203 SLIDER RECEIVER FIAYIZHAR -0F 1
45 B2574-220-000 SLIDER AIFYE A5 1
6 BZ575-220-000 SLIDER SPRING FTEFL T35 N & I
47 179-66714 MERKER INSTALLING PLATE v-h-MYr14 1
48 $S-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L5%y" 3/16-28 L=12 2
49 179-62200 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, B NA 32T AIN -NIYIN VB 1
50 $5-6690520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥523" 9/64-40 L=5 2
5T T79-52107 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, & DY SEVAN 55 TN P27 N7 T
52 B1120-372-000 SCREW STUD VAN it 1
$S-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12.5 wheIRy 2
54 B1111-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING YIAVAN - N 1
55 $8-6090520~SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L3523y 9/64-40 L=5 1
56 BITT0-372-000 STDE COVER HINGE SHAFT VIR ~ 5 T
57 $5-8151150~-SF SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
58 B1164-372-A00 OIL DRIP FELT (A) 5MM ¥2-1 750} 53V 1
59 178-12405 BED INSTALLING BASE N YN MIYEA 4 1
50 250-03906 AIR NOZZLE I7-)% N 1
61 250-03807 ATR NOZZLE BASE 77X WUYFAR T
62 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
63 $8-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L33y 3/16-28 L=12 I
64 250-03757 SAFETY PLATE ASM. vt v -y Oy ) 1
65 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE VY V7 b-h (D
66 SS-4T1T0715-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=7 FRFY 11764-40 L=7 2
67 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 LY b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
68 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vyt D=6 H=10.2 (1)
69 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING IRV 2 R AN 2\ (n
70 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 E5Y b % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (n
71 178-T1907 INSTALLING PLATE AR ZINY, M
72 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 Z7°Vvr bty 2X6 (n
73 B3115-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7YY V7 b=h MIYIE 4 (D
74 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyAsIvh 11/64-40 (n
75 #01  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). T vIa b 1(3a) 1
76 #0Z  CHW-300200T-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALLY. 2 ISEYD) T
77 178-02505 COLLAR A 15— A i
NOTE (3:&2) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE E A H
#02....FOR EXPORT W



2. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

v— /S EE{R

13

..|
~—

[
—




REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. . ___ .. DESCRIPTION _____ ___._ [ S T Qty
1 250-03609 THROAT PLATE nN{A 1
2 179-61400 KNIFE COVER ATIN - 1
3 55-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥53y" 9/64-40 L=5 1
4 $S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IWe33y 11/64-40 L=14 2
5 179-62507 MOVING KNIFE IMVEYS 1
5 750-03062 MOVING KNIFE HOLDER PLATE ASN. INVEYSEZEL WA T
7 $8-7080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 YWY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
8 $$-6050180-SL SCREW 5/64-64 L=1.2 v5%y" 5/64-64 L=1,2 1
9 179-62903 MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING PLATE [NVZYAND L2 1

10 $$-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y53y 11/64-40 L=18 2
T SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11764-40 L= 7.5 TNe5Fy 11/64-40 L=7.5 i
12 179-62804 NUT N UAZIFA N VR AT D 1
13 EA-8500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 Yy vk 150 2
14 179-63018 THREAD CUTTER CONNECTING PLATE SV EE 1
15 178-07800 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE B J9vE WYY Y B 1
16 T78-05607 CYLINDER SHAFT TREIE 577 1
17 PA-1504001-A0 CYLINDER yyva 1
18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NA¥ b3 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
19 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N3 B R M6 1
20 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayirvr M6 131 1
21 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 uyhy7rE AF M6 L=16 7
22 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (3205 2
23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N 3¥ b 3 M6 2
24 PX-5000430-00 BAND A4IFNYIFITN VI 1
25 PJ-3040405-07 LONG ELBOW UNION oyy IR 1ty 1
76 PJ=3090405-01 ELEOW UNTON A5V IR ISRy T
27 250-01108 YORK SLIDE SUPPORT {h3t¥yr 1
28 250-01009 INSTALLING PLATE SRS LEE | 1
29 250-00704 YORK SLIDE {h3t 1
30 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vy 9/64-40 L=6 2
3T 750-00605 SUPPORT BASE PLATE SRS AV T
32 $S-4110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 a3 11/64-40 L=9 2
33 250-00902 SUPPORT BASE {hav¥yza 4 1
34 $$-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IIbI3y" 11/64-40 L=18 1
35 250-01355 FRONT-AND-REAR ASM. ANIYE VT 9y (U3) 1
35 BTZ3Z-372-000 LOOP POSTTIONING FINGER LEVER EER G Y] |
37 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2 viy D=6.35 H=2.4 1
38 250-00803 RECIVING PLATE Y544 1
39 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YWy 11/64-40 L=14 1
49 $S-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 YWETFY 11/64-40 L=24 1
4T 250-02502 YORK SLIDE GUIDE & TFIEF A & T
42 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v523" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
43 179-61202 THROAT GUIDE NGB AN 1
44 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWeI2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
45 B1239-372-000 LOOPER =N 1
15 CS-0790741-TH THRUST COLLAR TTANTT I
47 178-04906 SCREW =N -pRARY 1
48 178-05359 CAM ASM. FLEN SV 1
49 178-05300 CAM ANILIVATHA (D
50 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 3.5 M2y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
51 T78-04253 LOOPER SHAFT ASH. RSN A2 1
52 178-04204 LOOPER SHAFT b-N -BIIFT (1)
53 $S-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 M3y 15/64-28 L=4 (2)
54 250-01405 YORK SLIDE CAM ER ) 1
55 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
56 B1227-372-000-A LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT BN YT NIARR I
57 $8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 My 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
58 178-03909 LOOPER SHAFT NI AR/ 1
59 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 25ZM% D=11.11 W=10 1
60 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MY 1/4-40 L=5 1
61 SS-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 55y 17440 [=3 I
62 B1224-372-040 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. ¥ MW OB 3 1
63 B1224-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) 3 MY B (1)
64 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 B1215-372-A00 THRUST BALL BEARING =N 57 A5A N TV 1
56 BI222-372-000 TOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR BN T OIIRAAR 1
67 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
68 #01  250-09101 KNIFE COVER INE VDY Y 1
69 250-03104 MOVING KNIFE SPACER NP YSAEVL MY INES 4 3
70 166-58700 COLLAR B ¥hi7- B 1
71 SK-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 I35 |
72 250-02601 YORK SLIDE GUIDE B {hath 1+ B 1

NOTE (JE:C)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR DOMESTIC USE)

A7 yavi s (W A)



7.X~Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (Y SHAFT)

X=Y2AFv¥ v I7E— 4% (Yi)

\ "
- ?A
™ w
w ©

&

Q)

>

i/

—11 -



ROF, N0 _NOTE ~__PARTNO. ~ __ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S Qty
1 178-12603 Y SHAFT BASE NOAVANE ¥ 1
2 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING SN LY 1
3 RC-1900001-KP  C-RING Ch v AY 1
4 178-13403 Y COLLAR Y 7AR 1
5 178-12900 Y MOVING SHAFT VeSS 1
6 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y{N 95 744 1
7 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyarIvs 15/64-28 1
8 178-12702 Y BRACKET Yy 770 559} 2
9 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 53 I Iy 4

10 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 IYHITHE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 4
11 250-01603 SPACER B N -4 B i
12 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5. 3X10X1 vI¥ 7 % 5.3X10X1 2
13 178-12801 X-Y DRIVE SHAFT X-Y70 9y 7y 2
14 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 Efr AMAY 6 4
15 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL VAS/AY VAR VoA 2

6 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyAI7FHE W M4X0.7 L=6 4

17 B2516-205-000-A COUPLING hy7 Vv 1

18 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 A%y M5X0.8 L=8 2

19 178-13106 Y TIMING BELT b ETEVZANNG AN 1

20 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE VAT 1

a1 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YN R AYT 1

22 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 w2y 11/64-40 L=18 1

23 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 vht7%7" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

24 SM-4052501-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FaT 13y M5X0.8 L=25 1

25 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 oyA7#Y s M5X0.8 3yz2 1

26 SS-6151612-TP  SCREW nyhI7FE Wb 4

27 178-13056 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS ASM. YEawzIIIN vk 273 1

28 178-13007 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y& IURIIIN VE % (1

29 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y&9a9y Z2VY 44 (1)

30 SS-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YWbI53¥ 9/64-40 L=§ (2)

31 SS-6090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 33y 9/64-40 L=5.5 2

32 250-04003 Y MOTOR INSTALLING BASE YE-2-RDY oA 4 1

33 $$-9201813-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 oyH7E Vb 5/16-18 L=18 1

34 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v5%y 15/64-28 L=14 1

35 S$S-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=9 4

36 SM-8050802-TFP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 }A%Y" MbX0.8 L=8 2

37 250-18854 Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. YA2VZ59Y v £-4 BI3 1

38 250-18706 STEPPING MOTOR VAN DAY & (1)

39 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE b vA-3HN AR (4)

40 HK-0186200-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR Ve7 A2 6P (@) (1)

4] E8760-452-M00  TUBE Z3F21-7° (0.1)

42 178-13304 XY COVER PLATE XYHne -wrid 1

43 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A 23y ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 2

44 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 333 ¥AZ M3 L=8 2

45 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP 57" W0y 7 1

46 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 H 29% FAT 137 M4 L=8 1

47 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 T FVE FAT AR M4 L=8 2

48 HX-0015000-04  CABLE CLAMP y=7 Wy 7 1

49 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND /AN 1

50 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION INSAS TS o 2

51 100-04109 GROUND MARK 75UV -7 1

-12 —



9. CHUCK COMPONENTS

F v v 7 BE%

5



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. . ____ . _ . DESCRIPTION _ ___ . 1 L S S Qty
1 250-10059 BUTTON CHUCK BASE COMPL. F AVFYYIF2YIIR 1
2 250-10000 BUTTON CHUCK BASE, LEFT B AVFy IR (k2 Y) (N
3 250-10158 BUTTON CHUCK BASE(RIGHT)MED1UM B AVFYIIVA A (3% ) /3 (n
4 179-69304 CHUCK SPACER BASE, LEFT FY97 AN -4 (k& )) (n
5 179-69403 CHUCK SPACER BASE, RI1GHT FrylAn -4 £(3%) (D
6 250~ 10208 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, LEFT B AT F1I(Ex V) n
7 250-10307 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, R1GHT ®AVIS1E Fa (3%) (n
8 SM-1850951-SD SCREW M2.5 L=9 3%y M2.5 L=9 (4)
9 250-10604 SLIDE BASE Y SZENENEY (1)

10 250-10703 COLLAR B9~ (1
13 750-12006 BUTTON CHUCK ADJUST BASE P VSTV EEI R TL (1)
12 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥ ¢ 3.7X8X1 (2)
13 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t52y" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
14 179-70609 CHUCK SPRING FYyIN 3 ()
15 178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B N 3B (2)
6 178-2T018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR R D
17 SD-0800291-TP HINGE SCREW xRy @Y)
18 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k74 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (1
19 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3 % 4.5X8.5X1 (1
20 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhrIyvh 11/64-40 (1)
71 T78-7T802 BUTTON CHUCK STOPPER ® A9FvyT AFIR - @8]
22 $5-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ¥72y° 1/8-44 L=6 (N
23 $$-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 k7%y° 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
24 250-10703 COLLAR ho- (1
25 250-10851 BUTTON CHUCK BASE COMPL. N AVFYIIR 493 1

76 250-10703 COLLAR B 4]
27 250-10802 BUTTON CHUCK BASE, LEFT B AVFry IR £ (e &) (1
28 250-10950 BUTTON CHUCK BASE(RIGHT),LARGE ®AVFYIIIA B A(3% ) I3 (D
29 250-11008 CHUCK SPACER BASE, LEFT FyAn =4 & {(kx'Y) (1)
30 250-11107 CHUCK SPACER BASE, RIGHT FryyaAn =¥ & 4(3%) (1)
31 250-11206 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, LEFT LR YL R EACZ D) (@)
32 250-11305 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, RIGHT PN VULEC I MR (EE M) @))
33 SM-1850951-8D SCREW M2.5 L=9 $5%3° M2, 5 L=9 (4)
34 250-10604 SLIDE BASE A7{h AT - (D
35 250-10703 COLLAR ho- (1)
36 250-12006 BUTTON CHUCK ADJUST BASE ® AvFryIFaveIR A €))
37 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v7¥ b % 3.7X8X1 (2)
38 $S-6090620- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t523" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
39 179-70609 CHUCK SPRING FYIIN 3 (1
40 178-21208 SUSPENS10N SCREW B N 5B (2)
41 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR N FY €))
42 $D-0800291-TP HINGE SCREW 2 YvEy (n
43 WP-0450801~SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% % 4.5X10X0.8 (N
44 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N 3% B % 4.5X8.5X1 (1)
45 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhr39h 11/64-40 (1)
15 [78-2T802 BUTTON CHUCK STOPPER N FVFYIT ALIN - @))
47 $5-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 £33y 1/8-44 L=6 (N
48 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 €523 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
49 250-11453 BUTTON CHUCK BASE COMPL. ¥ AvFYYryaIYII3 1

50 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £523" 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
51 250- 10703 COLLAR h5- QY]
52 250-11404 BUTTON CHUCK BASE, LEFT K AVFRy IR av (e ) (D
53 250-11552 BUTTON CHUCK BASE(RIGHT), SMALL B AVFYYIIA Y39 (3% ) /3 (N
54 250-11602 CHUCK SPACER BASE, LEFT Fryyan —¥ yav(ex y) (D
55 250-11701 CHUCK SPACER BASE, RIGHT Froran -+ yav (¥ ) (1)
56 750-TT800 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, LEFT FEVIZECINEVIGZ D) @))
57 250-11909 BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, R1GHT A4 yan(3¥F ) (N
58 SM-1850951-SD SCREW M2.5 L=9 #35%y° M2.5 L=9 (4)
59 250-10604 SLIDE BASE YSENENEY (D
60 250-10703 COLLAR h5- (1)
61 750- 12006 BUTTON CHUCK ADJUST BASE " ATFI TR 4 m
62 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v5¥ b % 3.7X8X1 (2)
63 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t3%y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
64 179-70609 CHUCK SPRING FryIn 3 (n
65 178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B N 3hyB (2)
66 I78-210T18 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR FT ¥ ¥ (D
67 SD-0800291-TP HINGE SCREW xRy (D
68 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% % 4.5X10X0.8 (1)
69 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4,5X8.5X1 N ¥ b} 4.5X8.5X1 (1)
70 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhrIvh 11/64-40 (1)
71 178-21802 BUTTON CHUCK STOPPER ® ZVFYyT AbIR - €))
72 $5-6080610-Tp SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 k533 1/8-44 L=6 (n

- 16 —



11. TANG COMPONENTS

& 7 B

- 19 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~__PART KO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________| LS 2 S S Qty _ _
1 250-06602 TANG (4-HOLED BUTTON) e (4974) 1
2 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥5327 11/64-40 L=6 2
3 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. EMAR NV LI 1
4 178-23709 TANG KNOB a7 374933 1
5 178-22800 TANG ARM 0 NIYT -4 1
6 SS-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uhr7IE Wk 3/16-28 L=12 2
7 CS-1000811-SP  THRUST COLLAR ZFAN 4
8 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=4.5 8
9 178-24103 SHAFT By hF MYy 1

10 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP =7 WYy 7 1

11 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 YWty 3/16-28 L=6 1

12 178-22909 TANG TURH ARM RYP RYFY T-4 1

13 178-23006 BOSS 175" A $° 2 1

14 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oyhr7HE bh M4X0.7 L=6 2

15 178-23105 PLATE AYFVES Y 3FT Y 1

16 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Y77+ b M5X0.8 L=12 1

17 178-24202 PIN 175 Ay 1

18 178-24004 SPRING Ry gy n i 1

19 178-24400 KNOB VNS WM 1

20 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyAr#Yh M6 132 1

21 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN ATV Y I

22 PA-1503007-A0  WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER £ YT YR 1

23 178-24608 LIHK BALL VY - 1

24 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oyhr3yh M5X0.8 132 1

25 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b -N avpo-3 2

26 PX-5000430-00 BAND VEANEZEVIAS 1

27 179-66359 TANG(2-HOLED BUTTON)ASM. Ay (297439)23 1

28 179-66300 TANG ayr (1)

29 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. EVZARN VL SNV (D

30 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53Yy" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

31 250-06750 TANG ASM. (FOR LIGHT FABLIC) Ry (9AE)av) /3 1

32 250-08701 TANG (FOR LIGHT FABLIC) 2y (9AR737) (1)

33 250-06800 THREAD PRESSER 1M¥x (D

34 250-06909 THREAD PRESSER COVER A MFTHN - (1)

35 250-07006 CYLINDER BRACKET IVVA =77 Fhyh (1)

36 250-07105 CYLINDER COVER IV N - (1)

37 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 5%y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (8)

38 PA-0401001-A0  CYLINDER LA VANV & (1)

39 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLavE-Z Jn (0.3)

40 180-36004 WIRE MARK y4Y-v-7(11) (2)

4] 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. YA SEZISNZE (D

42 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

43 PJ-3040400-01  ELBOW by b 1

44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN VR 2

- 90 —



12.WIPER & PRESSER COMPONENTS

- 2 BAR

A /8-

-21 -~



REENg _ _MOTE __PRTNO. DESCRIPILON Gy A ay_
1 250-03302 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE JAN =R I8 1
2 178-26603 SUPPORT PIPE A Es N 47 1
3 250-03401 WIPER AN - 1
4 PA-1008003-A0  CYLINDER VE S 1
5 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IV 2%y 1
6 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ab° -N avpa-3 1
7 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b A% Fa 33 M4 L=8 4
8 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 LI¥ 4 % 3 A0 8.4X15.5 1
9 179-67308 CYLINDER STOPPER RIFFIIYVA ZhyN 2

10 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI N d aht Al M4 2
11 179-67209 CYLINDER BRACKET AIRFTIYIR NI Y 1
12 SM-6051602-TR  SCREW M5 L=16 nyh7y " hh M5X0.8 L=16 2
13 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NAYF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
14 WP-0560860-SE ~ WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 k3% b % 5.6X12X0.8 2
15 PA-1005501-A0  CYLINDER JIvE 1
16 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Abe =R avpa-3 2
17 178-17206 SHAFT AN ) 1
18 115-03505 RUBBER CUSHION RIHA K -Iva B 1
19 178-26504 SPRING (L M 1
20 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat 23y 11/64-40 L=6 1

-9

A.J2 -



13.STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS
B - — 7OVBER

- 23 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. =~ DESCRIPTION | S S { Qty
1 178-32858 T-STAND UNIT THr Iy ¥ 1
2 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT YOIy v (ey Y) (1)
3 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YIEYIIYT v(3%) (1)
4 SL-9082093-SE SCREW 0 ZYEDYHTE b (186)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 ¥¥ay (1)
4 TTT-58607 RUBBER CAP VARSI @)
7 178-33054 STAND ASM., LEFT JFIYrY Y (e ) n
8 178-32957 STAND ASM., RIGHT Favhya 9(3%) (1)
9 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 %28 (8)

10 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. 7Y Y203 (4)
TT TIT-58409 STAND STDE SUPPORT 2 RsiEY] 98]
12 170-07402 NUT 44573Yh (2)
13 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 myArFYr M12 332 (4)
14 178-33104 STAND SIDE EVERVEEY] (1)
15 178-33302 CASTER PLATE A FYA-P YIS A (4)
16 T78-33401 CASTER PLATE B FYE-FVYTE (B @
17 178-33500 CASTER Y24~ (4)
18 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 m¥5I7+E bh M6 L=12 (8)
19 111-58508 PLATE Yo%y bALA (2)
20 WS-1220002-KR SPRING WASHER, M12 NP R M2 (4)
7T 75343005 TABLE T I
22 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 /IR D=5.1 L=32 4
23 179-71805 AUXILIARY TABLE Ay ar-7 0 1
24 MTJ-MS000030 SCREW -2 pYYFE Ah 2
25 NS-6200710-SN NUT 5/16-18 o473y 5/16-18 2
76 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER W8 BRI A
27 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 v5¥ 4 % 8.5X22X1.8 2
28 178-35000 SCREW AR MIYTE {PARY 4
29 178-35109 CUSHION A VENENY 4
30 178-35307 CUSHION B 7¥33YB 4
31 WP-0612056-5D WASHER 6. 1X18.5X2 ¥ 7 % 6. IXI8.5KZ 7
32 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyHIFYh M6 192 8
33 112-80856 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM. M7 HHIF 9()3) 1
34 253-43104 NAME PLATE Y7 )-pAAY 1
35 178-33203 BOX SUPPORT PLATE P PESsRet] 1
36 SH-B06T403-5C SCREW W6 L=14 WR7F W W6 L=14 A
37 WS-0610002-KK SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI A M6 2
38 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 %% 2 2
39 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 A2 Ivr M6 192 2
40 HX-0001300-00 CONDUIT MAVE Db 0.5
41 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 YF F 3 5.6X12X0.8 A
42 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=25 YEI3Y D=4.5 L=25 2
43 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAND FLAYLOAS 2
44 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIVIN VR 150 1
45 111-55108 DRAWER by Y 1
15 TT1-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT 1222541 Z
47 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LEE YARIN - 1
48 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 W3y D=3.1 L=16 6
49 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER bR YA - 3
50 MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b ATV N 6
51 HX-00T5000-0R CABLE CLANP =T VI I
52 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 Ry D=4.5 L=25 1
53 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP r-7° WYy 7 1
54 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 0 39% Fa 23 M4 L=8 1
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YA 1
55 GPK-6Z00T0B0 Z-JOINT PEDAL ASN. BYSELER T
57 #03 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 v3% 4 % 5.6X16X1.6 2
58 250-14903 BELT COVER NPV A2 ¢ 1
59 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ey D=3.1 L=16 1
60 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4 ,3X9X0.8 e 4 % 4.3X9X0.8 1
61 750- 18953 GROUND WIRE ASH. TR 7T I
62 E9561-351-000 CROUNDING CORD, GREEN YELLOW 7-AtYy 0.8)
63 EA-9564B01-00 CRIMP STYLE TERMINAL TIFYY BYY (L)
64 EA-9564B03-00 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TIFYIRVY Th (1)
65 201 178-36404 BELT COVER DAY 1
6 FOT SK-3457500-5C WOUD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 TR D=4.5 =25 3
67 #02 178-33955 SWITCH PLATE ASM. 7-bA{YFRALRIZ 1
68 #02 178-33807 STAND INSTALLING PLATE ¥R 1
69 202 162-58402 HINGE FAME FIIN Y 1
70 302 161-15354 SPEED CONTROL SWITCH ASM. A - IVRI-AA{YF 93 1
71 70z SL-4070891-3C SCREW ¥4 =8 T 9% T~ a55° W4 =8 4
72 #02 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e7¥ 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 4
73 #02 SK-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 myh7% bh M8 L=20 2
74 #02 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 myHI+9h M8 2
75 #02 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AR A % 8.6X15X1 .4 2
76 EO)A S5-4TT0815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 Fnazy 11/64-40 L=6 pA
77 #02 GAK-320010B0 LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM, B ARI7Y 3V b3 A{YF(J3)B 1
78 GAK-320010A0 LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM. A A3I7Y 39 ¥ AHYF(I2)A €8
79 HAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE MYF I 4 4 (T002) (2)
80 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 ¥ IY° ¥5° (T002) (1)
3T TAT-80232T00 RNEE SWITCH SUPFORT PLATE vF X197 NII51% [Q8)
82 $S8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v73> 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
83 $8-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 Y33y 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
84 $8-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ey 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
85 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4 .8X8.4X0,8 bI¥ 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)
86 07 WAT-T5040000 2-POLE PLUG PASSZ (VAVEE VM I
87 702 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 73 hN - 1
88 #02 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 YWEPZY D=5.1 L=40 2
89 #02 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND NAYLIS 2
90 103 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-$V2* A Av(JUKIY3Y) 1
91 703 B8IT0-210-008 WOTOR PULLEY COVER (&) E22 A F TN ¥ T
92 #03 B8211-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) £-27° VN -B 1
93 #03 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ 3% PN 23y M4 L=6 6
94 #03 SK-3552500-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 A7y D=5.5 L=25 2

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR EXPORT
#02. ... SELECTIV PART
#03....FOR JE

Hiim
BT &
JE[ 1}



15. MISCELLANEOUS COVER & CORD COMPONENTS

Ak - o — REIR

- 97—



REF.NO ~ _NOTE ~__PARTNO. _ _ ______ . DESCRIPTION _ _________| by oA A Qty
1 250-19365 SYNCHRONIZER ASH. BRYX yvrniq¥ - 73 1
2 178-36206 HAND WHEEL COVER NI 3P NHN - 1
3 SD-0791051-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 4 viy D=7.94 H=10.5 1
4 B1120-372-000  SCREW STUD ANINS -3 1
5 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyRs¥yh 15/64-28 1
6 WP-0841600-0E  WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 v5% F % 8.4X15.5X1.6 1
7 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIH A% 4 % 8.5X12.5%X0.3 2
8 178-41958 MARKING LIGHT ASHM. Y-}V 9{M3 1
9 HE-0001500-00  LIGHT 5v7° (D

190 MAT-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P 40y 7°97° (1)
11 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE EEIIEY n
12 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy 2-33) AR (n
13 164-50702 MARKING LAMP Y-¥v7" S M2y (D
14 SM-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 nYyH7E Wb M6 L=14 2
15 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ 2
16 #03 178-36305 LABEL TRV FIO TN 1
17 250-12600 X-Y COVER XYhn - 1
18 HX-0022300-00  ADJUSTABLE BUSH ¥ AT ¥V 0.13
19 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A" I3y tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

20 178-42055 MOTOR PAN ASM. E-H-77V73 1

21 HM-0005500-00  FAN 77V €))

22 MAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 2P F4uv 7 9 (n

23 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy H-33) A (D

24 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by A-34) AR (1)

25 HX-0023500-00  CABLE CLAMP 15Y7° 1

26 SM-4043601-SN  SCREW M4X0,7 L=36 FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=36 2

27 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyHsFYh M4 2

28 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEP IR M4 2

29 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. ¥ Avory 973 1

30 178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE ¥ AVIFY A 4 1

31 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVEIRY. D=4.1 L=20 2

32 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nYH7E Wb 15/64-28 1

33 M8530-511-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. N FNR -4 F1954 3-3 3 1

34 179-78453 MOTOR FAN CORD ASM. £-4-77v 2-N 73 1

35 M8522-511-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. P39F 7 b-%1- I3 1

36 250-13251 CYLINDER SENSOR ASM, JIVA RYE I3 1

37 PX-0600030-00  AUTO SWITCH MYV A=+ Z4YF (3)

38 PX-0600100-00  AUTO-SWITCH A-bRAYF (2)

39 HA-0024700-00  PUSH SWITCH 7° 991 V¥ (1)

40 HA-0024700-1A  SWITCH PARTS AAYEN =Y (1)

a1 #01 HA-0024700-1B  SWITCH PARTS ZL9FN =Y (N

42 250-13202 PLATE IVMEVEEMN VL EE (0

43 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

44 HX-0018900-00  SPIRAL TUBE AN AN F1-7° 0.2

45 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VALY 3

46 115-28809 WASHER T -Fa-%y ARINY ¥ F % 2

47 #02 CM-3005000-01  SEAL IRV FLY-N(16) 1

NOTE (&) #01....FOR JE JEM@E 3
#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE =N A

#03....FOR EXPORT

it



16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7 —E%k

4
: ([ahn
X o]
o)
7 o)
o)
-
.
i —
5 O
o]
o]
o]
C
(o]
15
14

16

47

- 29 —



REF.NO _NOTZ _ PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTLON . ___. LR R S aty. .
1 F1021-003-000  HOSE JOINT -2 ¥ 1
2 178-39507 PANEL I7-N° %0 i
3 PF-0252040-00  FILTER REGULTOR TAVA V¥ a4 1
4 PF-9050030-00  BRACKET 7 Iryh 1
5 PF-0651020-00  PRESSURE GAUGE VTN AVAY -3 Y% 7YVaNHA 1
6 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 A RY¥ AN 2R M4 L=8 2
7 PJ-0425200-02  ELBOW 3V aApY VX F AR b W 1
8 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 IV 1zfy 1
9 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IVE 124y 6XPT1/8 3

10 PV-1351130-00  SOLENOID VALVE F -rF Uy Ay 1
11 SL-4043091-SC  SCREW M4 L=30 ¥ FY% SN 23y M4 L=30 2
12 PX-0551030-00  SILENCER vEI2%) 3
13 HX-0022300-0A  BUSHING 7 9Y2 0.1
14 PV-1305170-00  SOLENOID VALVE Ry M VANV 10
15 PV-1505170-00  SOLENOID VALVE 5% -bF VI AY 4
16 179-72357 BLANKING PLATE T IVRYT T b-b 4
17 PV-0305140-00  MANIFOLD v=F-bhT 18bY 1
18 SL-4043091-SC  SCREW M4 L=30 ¥ h V% AN IRY M4 L=30 2
19 PJ-0205000-02  PLUG 797 19
20 PJ-3010405-05  HALF UNION N-T2ZRY 17
21 PJ-0105050-01  JOINT IVFAVIX 7 5
22 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION Vb 1zky 3
23 PA-1503007-A0  WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER F M e 1
24 PX-0600030-00  AUTO SWITCH A7y A-h AMYF 3
25 PX-5000430-00  BAND AIFRDIFIGN VB 3

26 PA-0601505-A0  CYLINDER YVFYIYY VIR 1

27 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER b -havpe-3 8

28 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 yIyont vh 150 2

29 PJ-3040400-01  ELBOW VE 1

30 PA-0401001-A0  CYLINDER AV Y Ay IR 1

31 PA-1001523-00  CYLINDER 7YY A 1

32 PJ-3090405-01  ELBOW UNION 451 Tk 124y 2

33 PA-1603101-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YY A 1

34 PX-0600100-00  AUTO-SWITCH F-hAAVF 2

35 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL ZAYFRII I 2

36 PA-1005501-A0  CYLINDER VZ Y 1

37 PA-1003012-A0  CYLINDER 2N 1

38 PJ-0420500-02  ELBOW 1z -$NIVE 4

39 PA-1000506-A0  CYLINDER NN 1

40 PJ-3050400-01  TEE UNION F-% 1

41 PA-1501009-A0  CYLINDER Iya 1

42 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2Yv Y70 ¥ 3{vh 2

43 PA-1504001-A0  CYLINDER PN 1

44 PJ-3040405-07  LONG ELBOW UN1ON vy IV 1=fy 1

45 PA-1008003~-A0  CYLINDER e 1

46 PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING TAIFIX 7 3

47 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER e -h avho-3 2

48 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fa-7° 0.2

49 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVRYE-2 /1 25.9

—-30 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SR THEBIR

|

|

!

o |

— !

| 2 |

| 7 =~ |

| b o %4 |

| ' @ 1

| = 11 1

l = | !

| ° |17 | S |

| el S |

i el | =

| 18 |

| >z ‘ |

- - :

v 16 !

| te— | |

| 10 !

| 15 t

| |

| 10 !

e |

BN |

1 =) 1 1—@ }

| R $wSEEE A W (i B =

REF.NO __NOTE ~_ PARTNO. _____ _DESCRIPTION & v % _4_ Gy
1 B3301-180-0AA  THREAD STAND ASM. 1MAFVHF(43) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1ha5E v Y4 (2)
3 B3303-180-000  SPOOL REST 1MaF9714 (D
4 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 1M47 1h7VH{ A (1)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFE 9% 7 (1)
6 B33T11-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP TIN5k ~%¢9 7 @)
7 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SANEVLy (1)
8 B3311-012-400  SPOOL REST CUSHION INELLEN (1)
9 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1 % TV A (1)
10 D3302-772-T0O0  SPOOL REST BRACKET 1MVa5 orke 4 (1)
11 B3317-704-000 NUT IMAFE = PAFYR (3)
12 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ a0 S (2)
13 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FA2FY M5 L=14 (2)
14 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhsFYh M5 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsIvh Mo (1)
16 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 oyhyE Wk M6 L=10 (1)
17 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhsE b M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
18 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 b 4 % 5.2X9.5%0.6 (D
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF bk 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
20 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NR¥ P % 5.2X8, 2X1 (1)
21 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N ATV (3)

-31 -



18. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

E-4& 77—V B
0o
1 >/
1
2
3
REF.NO ~_NOTE _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________| LSRN S B aty
1 MTJ-VM003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH Var b 354VF 1
2 MTS-P0055000-A MOTOR PULLEY -4 7 -Y 1
3 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MR A % 10X18X2.5 1

- 32 -



19. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

B U 2Bk

I

1

35
37
]

34

536

d

38

-33 -



REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ T { Qty

#01 253-43559 CONTROL BOX A ASM.

1 FOUIIE VIR AJR 1
2 302 253-44458 CONTROL BOX B ASM. FOVYYE Y7A BIY i
3 G1001-192-000 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY 7 VIVK 9IATV- ARV A4 (1
4 178-40455 PANEL STGNALING CORD ASM. NRVIVI Y 3-b R n
5 M8521-511-0A0 PMDC CORD ASM. PMDCYVI* -3-}" 73 @Y
6 M8523-51T-0AD SYNCHRONTZER CORTASH. 2R RN [@Y)]
7 178-41602 SEAL N R-YI-k @)
8 178-45008 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-b hAME (n
9 SM-9040803-SF SCREW M4X8 uYh7F bh M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
10 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 ¥va (1)
I1 HX-0022200-04 CABLE CLANP JIXTTTIT 3)
12 179-77752 BOX FAN ASH. ¥ IIRTTVIR (n
13 SL-4043281-58C SCREW M4X0.7 L=32 FAT IRy tAZ M4X0.7 L=32 (2)
14 HX-0040800-0A BOARD PARTS NN -y (4)
15 M3011-110-000 PLUG IRIIAITT R (1)
16 SL-203089T-8C SCREW M3X8 FNIRTT WAT I L=8 4)
17 HX-0022200-0B CABLE CLAMP 757" (2)
18 H1002-519-000 CPU BOARD BRACKET MNP EC (1
19 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT 33y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (3)
20 M8602-511-0A0 P.C BOARD ASM. PHDCEA" V73 (1)
2T GI003-192-0A0 CONTROL EOX COVER ASH. 7 VITE ITATEII (1)
22 #01 M3005-511-004 SEAL A MYREYT v3AVY T- A [@))]
23 #02 M3005-511-00B SEAL B MVZAYT v3vy v-AB (1
24 #04 CK-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7wy XxhvIN h(9ag) (1)
25 #95 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ¥rvy vivy4ary-n(31.5) (1)
26 SL-404T09T-5C SCREW M4 L=T0 F 2Ry BRI N4X0. 7 L=10 (8)
27 253-43757 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPL. CPUXN v Y93 (1)
28 HL-0105201-81 1C 1C [@Y)]
29 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A Ay ka-2 24 @Y
30 E9672-452-000 FUSE 3A v2-2" 34 (1)
3T Zb0-1537T CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPUENV 73 [@3)
32 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A b IRy t1-x 2A (@)
33 E9672-452-000 FUSE 3A t1-7" 3A [@))]
34 178-44754 AC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. ACz2w)37 v va-} I3 (n
35 403 250-19050 AC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. AC=29937 5 ¥ v3-} I3 (1)
36 HX-0041000-00 BUSH EEE! (@3]
37 SL-4040691-8C SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ 8 3% FA0 333 M4 L=6 (2)
38 M8519-511-04A0 POWER PLATE ASM. FUF YN Y IR (@Y
39 M1020-511-000 POWER PLATE FUr Ny (n
40 M9520-171-00A FUSE SEAL F1 va-3° 7-4 Fl (H
41 MO5Z0-T71-00B FUSE SEAL F2 va-x"7-L F2 (€3]
42 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P A% 4 8P (1)
43 SL-4041081-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23T ¥AZ M4 L=10 (2}
44 HF-0051100-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER Ya-z fA - AN - (2)
45 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A B{A77 va-2 TA (2)
45 AF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER L1-T 50 - (1)
47 SL-4031281-8C SCREW M3 L=12 FAT 23 ¥AZ M3 L=12 (2)
48 M8525-511-0A0 SOLENOID POWER SOURCE ASM. JVIAN F U vIR (n
49 K8526-511-0A0 PMDC POWER SOURCE ASM. PMDC 7 v¥° V)3 (@D)
50 HF-0051110-0A FUSE HOLDER v1-3T FAE - (1)
51 SL-2030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FATIFYT BAX HITL=8 (4)
52 SL-4041691-5C SCREW M4 L=16 FAT 23y tAZ M4X0.7 L=16 (2)
53 253-43856 SWITCH CONNECTOR ASM. 2{YFIRIE I3 (1)
54 179-78057 SWITCH ASM. FHIAN Z4IFI (1)
55 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3X6 FA" 33y tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
56 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 eV D=T.5 L=3.5 (@8]
57 253-44607 SEAL X)0RIAT-N @)
58 250-16563 CODE ASM. AT VZ4YFa-N I3 (1)
59 M8808-301-000 NYLATCH 78RR M (1
60 253-43609 CONTROL BOX PANEL 7 YIOE 9IAN Fh (1)
6T 253-43906 SEAL REVIEVVPRL (1)
62 178-41453 SWITCH ASM. B J-7-24Y¥BI3 @8]
63 178-45108 PANEL COVER N RV7R (1)
64 SH-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 92337 M4X0.7 L=6 (7)
65 HX-0026900-0D SPACER AN ¥ (1)
66 178-40158 OPERATTON CTRCUIT BOARD ASK. VRARZA [@Y]
67 178-41156 LED (GREEN) ASM. LED3} 973 (D
68 178-41255 LED (ORANGE) ASM. LED&" 14" 173 (@)
69 HK-0346100-60 HOUSING 6P Nyt vyt 6P [@))]
70 HA-0000100-0C SWITCH YA MMF (5)
71 HA-0000100-0B SWITCH 7T AN 2{v¥ (2)
72 HA-0000100-10 END PLATE h 7 b-b (5)
73 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FATI3Y LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (3)
74 #01 178-40752 TRANSFORMER ASM. A VAV AN IZIVES 0
75 #02 178-40851 TRANSFORMER ASM. B TV v MivaBJR (1)
76 HF-005TT10-00 FUSE HOLDER -2 FhY - (@Y
77 HF-0051100-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER k2-2 F - AN - @)
78 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A nFAHy e2-2 24 (1
79 SL-4041491-8C SCREW 4 X 14 FAA3Y £AZ M4X0.7 L=14 (1)
80 SL-4051091-8C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT 23y bAZ M5X0.8 L=10 (4)
8T NH-6030001-5C NOT W3 oIR7FUT M3X0.bh 172 [@3)]
82 #03 M1004-519-000 GROUND PLATE B 7-X7° b-+B (1)
83 303 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23 ¥AZ M4 L=10 (2)
84 303 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEV-77-4 (@]
85 M8506-435-0A0 RADIATION RESISTANCE ASK. FRI742Y I3(I7VF) (L)
86 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3X3 TR 13T A2 M3 L=8 [@8)]
87 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uhsFvh M6 172 4
88 SM-3065052-TC SCREW Y3y M6 L=50 4
83 WP-0651001-SC WASHER |57 o ] 4
90 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 [y a1 B 4
NOTE (3¥&2) #01....FOR 100,110,120,200,220,240V BIREEL00,110,120,200,220,240V
#02....FOR 220,240,380,415,440V BIFEE220,240,380,415,440VH
#03....FOR JE JEm
#04....FOR DOMESITC USE EHRN A
#05. .. . FOR EXPORT #wma A

—- 34 —



21. BUTTON LODER COMPONENTS (1)

Ravo— 8% (1)

- 37—



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS A T Qty
1 250-14051 LOADER UNIT (A) o-4 2=9h (A) 1
2 250-14655 ROTARY ACTUATOR ASM. n-4)-77#11-4 (73) (1)
3 PA-8000140-B0 ROTARY ACTUATOR o-4Y7 7F21-4 (D
4 HK-0289100-60 HOUSING 6P Y v 6P (n
5 HK-0290400-00 PIN TERMINAL e vavash (6)
6 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER e -h avho-g @)
7 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) Y4¥-v-7(33) (1)
8 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) 94Y-3-7(36) (1)
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV (1)

10 #01  CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL v o Fa94y-4(31.5) (1)
IT #0602~ CM-3002000-B3 LABEL.,(31.5) MIIIF{Y-M(31.5) )
12 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) Y4¥-v-7(36) (2)
13 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAYE-A 70 (3.4)
14 250-14002 LOADER CYLINDER FITTING PLATE o-4 YV MYy (n
15 SM-9051450-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyhrk Vb M5X0.8 L=14 (3)
16 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5., 3X10X1 5% ¥ % 5.3XI10X1 3
17 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ANE F 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (3)
18 179-73108 LOADER LINK SHAFT o- -y ()
19 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyhs7+E b M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
20 250-14101 LOADER LINK A -4 Y7 A (0
21 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nypsFyh M6 132 @)
22 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 N3 3 M6 (n
23 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) 74%-v-7(33) (2)
24 250-14259 LOADER UNIT (B) n-4 2=y (B) 1

25 178-50306 LOADER LINK B o-4" -Yv7 B (n
26 178-50405 LOADER LINK C o-& -Jy7 C (D
27 178-50504 FITTING PLATE PEEV A IVE N P RE (D
28 178-50603 SPRING PACK SHAFT N RIS (2)
29 178-50702 LOADER LINK SPRING -4 -9y N3 (1)
30 179-74809 THUMBSCREW SEVEN (1)
31 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 5 ¥ %.5X14X1 (D
32 SB-1050011-00 ROLL SHAFT HOLDER oy 9y o9y (D
33 SD-0500356-TP STEP-SCREW xviy (1
34 NM-6050002-SC NUT M5 oyhs+Yh M5X0.8 22 (1)
35 178-50801 BEARING FITTING SHAFT N TYY WYY g (1)
36 SB-1040003-00 BUSHING CR ~ 797 @)
37 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhsFyh M4 (D
38 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef AbAY 3 (1)
39 PA-1000506-A0 CYLINDER YR (D
40 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW % IV (1)
41 180-38109 WIRE MARK (32) yi¥-v-7(32) €©)
42 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAYE-Z 1 (2)
43 178-51007 LOADER LINK D o-4 -3y D (1)
44 178-51106 LOADER LINK E o-4" -)y7 Lk (1)
45 250-14200 LOADER LINK F o-% Yy F (1)
16 178-51304 BUTTON CARRIER FITTING BASE * AVXYI7 NIYTA A (0
47 178-51403 BUTTON CARPIER SPACER A FAVEYYT AN -3 A (n
48 178-51502 BUTTON CARPIER SPACER B ¥ AVEYYT AN -3 B (n
49 178-50900 GUIDE SHAFT ANy (1)
50 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhs7+E Wb M4X0.7 L=8 (4
51 SH-6040602-TR SCREW M4 L=6 oyh77 7% M M4X0.7 L=6 M
52 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 5 H % 4.3X9X0.8 (6)
53 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A EIFLAT - MAFY A (1
54 SM-6041202-TR SCREW M4 L=12 oYhs7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=12 (n
55 SM-6030402-TN BOLT M3X4 oYhI7 IR b (D
56 SH-6850350-TP FLAT SCREW L33y (M
57 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER ¥ AvEYY7 H 1

58 GBR-01155H00 SET PIN H ¥yhbe v H (4)
59 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER ¥ AVEYYT T 1

60 178-58804 BUTTON CARRIER FAVEYIT V 1

61 HAX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP 57N 29T 1

62 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 57N 2997 1

63 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND N AYIONA S 10
64 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAND AT 3
65 SM-6051002-TR SCREW M5 L=10 uyhs7+% hh M5X0.8 L=10 3
66 WP-0531000-3C WASHER 5, 3X10X1 €59 7 F 5. 3X10XI 3
67 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER ¥ AVEYYT7 H 1

NOTE (#30) #01....FOR EXPORT i A
#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE B

- 38 —



22.BUTTON LODER COMPONENTS (2)

ARao—-AE% (2)

|

|

]
P

|
I

el eenlmlen e

1
L1 1

[®)

I

A

g

37 39

37

-39 -



REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

L N0 NOTE - PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ _ _______| LS A SE Qty
1 250-14556 LOADER STGPPER ASM. -2 ZhYne - (73) 1
2 250-14507 BASE PLATE A" =27° b-b (1
3 178-51718 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE YERNEUMVZ SN VL E e (1)
4 178-51817 STOPPER CUSHION FITTING PLATE AT INEYVSEMN V2L (1)
5 178-53656 CUSHION ASM. AMIN =793y (%) (1)
6 178-53607 STOPPER CUSHION HOLDER AdYNT =2yyaynk (1)
7 B1516-180-000  BUSH VN =ZWIN - 7T 92 (1)
8 178-52005 STOPPER Zhyne - (1)
9 NM-6050002-SC  NUT M5 nYH73Yh M5X0.8 232 (D

10 SM-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYF7734% W M4X0.7 L=8 (4)

11 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X%0.8 v5¥ 7 % 4.3X9X0.8 (4)

12 PA-1601513-A0  AIR CYLINDER FavI=yYva* - (1)

13 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -p avpn-3 (2)

14 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) Y4¥-v-7(37) (3)

15 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) V4¥-v-7(38) (3)

16 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK VAYE-Z 7 (3)

17 250-14309 SCREW -2 YyrpAzy (1)

18 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 bI¥% ¥ % 5.6X16X1.6 2

19 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YVE72Y D=5.1 L=32 2

20 250-14457 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYUY Aty 43 1

21 PV-1305170-00 SOLENOID VALVE B -IF YTy (3)

22 PV-1505170-00  SOLENOID VALVE bk -pF VY AT Y (N

23 HK-0289100-80 HOUSING 8P MY vy 8P (1)

24 HK-0290400-00 PIN TERMINAL b vavash (8)

25 HX-0018900-00  SPIRAL TUBE AN A5 F1-7° (0.3)

26 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN VL (2)

27 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) y4Y-v-7(15) (1)

28 180-36509 WIRE MARK (16) 4Y-v-7(16) (1)

29 180-36608 WIRE MARK (17) T4¥-v-7(17) (1)

30 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) 74¥-v-7(18) (1

31 178-52559 DECOMPRESSION VALVE ASM, T YTIN V(IR) I

32 PC-0205010-A0 MINIATURE DECOMPRESSION VALVE IzFay st YFIN Y (1)

33 GEP-01013000 VALVE XY I N7 (1)

34 PX-0505010-00 SILENCER NEU) VES (1)

35 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IV 2zt (2)

36 PJ-0300500-01 UNIVERSAL NIFPLE 1N N IR (N

37 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) v4¥-v-7(34) (2)

38 180-38505 WIRE MARK (36) 74Y-v-7(36) (N

39 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AVE-Z Jn (0.2)

40 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ x9% FAT a3y M4 L=8 2

4] 178-52955 HALF UNION C ASM, N-722%Y C(73) I

42 PJ-3010405-05  HALF.UNION =722y (1)

43 180-38109 WIRE MARK (32) Y4¥-v-7(32) (n

44 178-53052 HALF UNION D ASM. N=72=%Y D(73) 1

45 PJ-3010405-05  HALF UNION N-73=RY (1

46 180-38208 WIRE MARK (33) Y4Y-v-7(33) @)

47 178-53359 LONG ELBOW ASM. vy Ik (13) 1

48 PJ-3040405-07 LONG ELBOW UNION vy Ihi 1=xY (1

49 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) Y4Y-v-7(34) (1)

50 178-53151 HALF UNION E ASM. n-72=3Y E(73) 1

51 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N-TIZXY @)

52 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) Y4¥-3-7(37) (1)

53 PJ-0105050-01  JOINT FINYE 5 1

54 178-53250 HALF UNION F ASM. nN-722%Y F(73) 1

55 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N-72zFY (N

56 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) v4¥-v-7(38) @)

57 179-73751 LOADER SWITCH ASM. -2 -SW(73) 1

— 40 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
@ NO mE H_NO [ g __No & A__NO

BT-0400251-EB 20 39 B2507-210-000 10 16 EA-9500B01-00 40 26 HX-0001300-00 24 40

BT-0400251-EB 30 49 B2509-210-000 10 20 EA-9500B02-00 4 13 HX-0006500-0B 24 43

BT-0400251-EB 38 13 B2510-205-000 14 8 EA-9500B02-00 24 44 HX-0006500-0B 38 64

BT-0400251-EB 38 42 B2512-205-000 10 18 EA-9500B02-00 30 28 HX-0008800-0A 14 66

BT-0400251-EB 40 16 B2513-210-000 10 22 EA-9564B01-00 24 63 HX-0008800-04 18 53

BT-04002561-EB 40 39 B2513-210-000 12 15 EA-9564B03-00 24 64 HX-0015000-04 12 45

BT-0600401-EB 30 48 B2514-210-000 10 29 E1022-760-000 14 65 HX-0015000-0A 12 48

B1104-372-A00 2 58 B2515-210-000 10 35 E8760-452-B00 18 68 HX-0015000-0A 20 10

B1110-372-000 2 56 B2516-205-000-A 10 25 E8760-452-H00 18 52 HX-0015000-0A 24 53

B1111-372-000 2 54 | B2516-205-000-A 12 17 E8760-452-M00 10 50 HX-0015000-0D 2 9

B1119-373-000 2 39 B2519-205-000 10 5 E8760-452-M00 12 41 HX-0015000-0D 14 27

B1120-372-000 2 62 B2519-210-000 10 6 E9561-351-000 24 62 HX-0015000-0F 2 33

B1120-372-000 28 4 | B2520-205-000 10 7 E9613-601-000 34 29 HX-0015000-0G 38 61

B1131-521-000 2 25 B2521-210-000-A 10 14 E9613-601-000 34 32 HX-0015000-0K 38 62

B1136-850-000 2 26 B2522-205-000 10 8 E9613-601-000 34 78 HX-0015000-0R 24 51

B1215-372-A00 4 65 | B2522-210-000 10 19 E9672-452-000 34 30 HX-0018900-00 28 44

B1215-372-B00 7 4 | B2525-205-000 12 6 E9672-452-000 34 33 HX-0018900-00 40 25

B1216-372-000 7 2 | B2526-210-000 12 21 HX-0022200-04 34 11

B1217-372-0A0 7 10 | B2536-210-000 1220 F1021-003-000 30 1 HX-0022200-0B 34 17

B1217-372-000 7 11 B2549-372-000 38 53 HX-0022300-0A 30 13

B1222-372-000 4 66 B2574-220-000 2 45 GAK-320010A0 24 78 HX-0022300-00 28 18

B1223-372-000 7 3 | B2576-220-000 2 46 GAK-320010B0 24 77 HX-0023500-00 28 25

B1224-372-0A0 4 62 B3115-372-000 2 73 GBR-01155H00 38 68 HX-0026900-0D 34 65

B1224-372-000 4 63 B3120-125-000 6 24 GBR-01227000 18 36 HX-0040700-00 34 10

B1227-372-000-A 4 56 B3120-125-000 6 91 GBR-01333000 14 46 HX-0040800-04 34 14

B1232-372-000 4 36 B3125-012-000 6 23 GBR-01357000 14 45 HX-0041000-00 34 36

B1239-372-000 4 45 | B3127-372-000 2 18 GEP-01013000 40 33

B1402-372-000 § 4 | B3132-012-000 6 26 GHP-03537000 26 19 MAI-15040000 24 86

B1407-372-000 8 14 | B3149-123-A00 2 19 GPK-14013000 26 15 MAI-15046000 28 10

B1408-372-000 § 15 B3301-180-04A 31 1 GPK-1800600A-A 26 35 MAI-15040000 28 22

B1410-372-000 8 17 B3303-180-000 31 3 GPK-1800700A-A 26 36 MA0-11532000 24 50

B1411-372-A00 8§ 13 B3305-704-000-A 31 5 GPK-2600304A 26 3 MA0-11532000 31 21

B1412-372-000 8§ 18 B3307-704-000 31 4 GPK-2600700A 26 6 MAT-80230T00 24 79

B1416-372-0A0 8§ 25 B3311-012-000 31 8 GPK-2600800A 26 5 MAT-~80231T00 24 80

B1418-372-000 8 26 B3311-704-000 31 6 GPK-26009000 26 7 MAT-80232T00 24 81

B1419-372-000 8 29 B3317-704-000 31 11 GPK-26010000 26 11 MAT-81126T00 24 87

B1421-372-000 6 2 | B3320-704-L00-A 31 7 GPK-26011000 26 8 MCS-M3320900 8 1

B1516-180-000 40 7 B4008-205-000 12 29 GPK-26022000 26 32 MTJ-MS000030 24 24

B1526-527-00G 14 58 | B8210-210-00B 24 91 GPK-26026000 26 29 MTJ-VM003500 32 1

B1526-527-00G 18 47 B8211-210-00B 24 92 GPK-26028000 26 34 MTS-P0055000-A 32 2

B2004-372-000 6 50 GPK-620010A0 26 2 M1002-519-000 34 18

B2006-372-000 6 56 CM-2001000-01 34 84 GPK-620010B0 24 56 M1004-515-000 34 82

B2007-372-000 6 61 CM-3001000-01 34 25 GPK-620010B0 26 1 M1020-511-000 34 39

B2008-372-000 6 60 CM-3001001-01 34 24 GPK-62002000 26 21 M3006-511-00A 34 22

B2011-372-000 6 49 CM-3002000~B3 38 11 GPK-620030B0 26 22 M3005-511-008 34 23

B2012-372-000 6 46 CM-3002000-03 38 10 G1001-192-000 34 3 M3011-110-000 34 15

B2014-372-000-A 6 43 CM-3002001-A1 2 76 G1003-192-0A0 34 21 M8506-435-0A0 34 85

B2015-372-0A0 6 32 CM-3002001-01 2 175 M8519-511-0A0 34 38

B2015-372-000 6 36 CM-3005000-01 28 47 HA-0000100-0B 34 171 M8521-511-0A0 34 5

B2015-372~000 6 41 CM-5001000-01 24 90 HA-0000100-0C 34 70 M8522-511-0A0 28 35

B2016-372-000 6 27 €Q-2000000-00 8 23 HA-0000100-10 34 72 M8523-511-0A0 34 6

B2016-372-000 6 35 CS-0790741-TH 4 46 HA-0024700-00 28 39 M8525-511-0A0 34 48

B2016-372-000 6 40 CS-1000811-SP 20 7 HA-0024700-1A 28 40 M8526-511-0A0 34 49

B2017-372-000 6 34 | CS-1111019-SH 4 59 HA-0024700-1B 28 41 M8530-511-0A0 28 33

B2019-372-0AA 6 22 CS-127101A-SH 7T 8 HA-0028900-00 18 54 M8602-511-0A0 34 20

B2019-372-000 6 28 HE-0001500-00 28 9 M8808-301-000 34 58

B2020-372-000 6 29 D3129-555-D00 6 39 HF-0014007-00 34 45 M9520-171-00A 34 40

B2021-372-000 6 25 D3302-772-T0O0 31 10 HF-0051100-0B 34 44 M9520-171-00B 34 41

B2024-372-000-A 6 21 D6042-555-B00 28 11 HF-0051100-08 34 77

B2026-372-000 6 19 D6042-555-B00 28 24 HF-0051110-0A 34 50 NM-6030001-SC 34 81

B2028-372-000 6 14 D6043-555-B00 28 12 HF-0051110-00 34 46 NM-6040001-SC 28 27

B2029-372~000 6 13 D6043-555-B00 28 23 HF-0051110-00 34 76 NM-6040001-SC 38 37

B2031-372-0A0 6 8 D8204-555-D00 24 47 HK-0039400-10 10 48 NM-6040003-SC 26 30

B2034-372-000 6 9 D8204-555-D00 24 49 HK-0039400-10 1239 NM-6040003-SC 26 33

B2035-~372-000 6 7 D8621-761-COB 10 49 HK-0186200-60 1240 NM-6050001-SC 20 24

B2036-372-000 6 11 HK-0249100-50 18 56 NM-6050001-SE 31 14

B2037-372-000 6 10 | EA-9500B01-00 6 74 HK-0266500-80 34 42 NM-6050001-SE 31 15

B2038-372-000 6 1 EA-9500B01-00 12 49 HK-0289100-60 38 4 NM-6050002-SC 38 34

B2040-373-000 6 16 EA-9500B01-00 14 64 HK-0289100-80 40 23 NM-6050002-SC 40 9

B2314-019-000 6 33 EA-9500B01-00 18 59 HK-0290400-00 38 b NM-6050003-SC 10 38

B2314-019-000 6 38 | EA-9500B01-00 20 44 HK-0290400-00 40 24 NM-6050003-SC 12 25

B2501-205-000 10 15 EA-9500B01-00 24 55 HK-0320400-00 18 57 NM-6060001~SC 4 20

B2502-210-000 10 10 EA-9500B01-00 24 89 HK-0346100-60 34 69 NM-6060001-SC 20 20

B2503-210-000 10 11 EA-9500B01-00 28 45 HL-0105201-81 34 28 NM-6060001-SC 24 32

B2504-210-000 10 32 EA-9500B01-00 38 9 HM-0005500-00 28 21 NM-6060001-SC 24 39

B2505-210-000 10 37 EA-9500B01-00 38 63 HW-0006600-50 18 55 NM-6060001-SC 34 87

— 4] —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% B __NO Ea " N isicd H N0 %S H__NO
NM-6060001-SC 38 21 PJ-3010405-05 40 55 SD-0800291-TP 16 67 SM-6041402-TP 10 4
NM-6080002-SE 26 28 PJ-3040400-01 20 43 SK-3311600-SC 24 48 SM-6050802-TR 14 24
NM-6080721-SE 24 74 PJ-3040400-01 30 29 SK-3311600-SC 24 59 SM-6051002-TR 38 65
NM-6080721-SE 26 17 PJ-3040405-04 6 72 SK-3412000-SC 28 31 SM-6051202-TP 12 10
NM-6120003-SE 24 13 PJ-3040405-04 18 11 SK-3452500-SC 24 42 SM-6051202-TP 20 16
NS-6080210-SP 6 6 PJ-3040405-04 22 5 SK-3452500-SC 24 52 SM-6051602-TP 10 33
NS-6080340-SP 6 63 PJ-3040405-04 30 22 SK-3452500-SC 24 66 SM-6051602-TP 10 40
NS-6090310-SP 14 44 PJ-3040405-04 40 35 SK-3513200-SC 24 22 SM-6051602-TR 14 31
NS-6110310-SP 2 74 PJ-3040405-07 4 25 SK-3513200-SC 40 19 SM-6051602-TR 14 50
NS-6110310-SP 10 13 PJ-3040405-07 30 44 SK-3514000-SC 24 88 SM-6051602-TR 22 12
NS-6110310-SP 14 38 PJ-3040405-07 40 48 SK-3552500-SC 24 94 SM-6061202-TP 24 18
NS-6110420-SP 16 20 PJ-3040651-01 36 9 SL-4030691-SC 26 23 SM-6061602-TN 4 21
NS-6110420-SP 16 45 PJ-3040652-01 30 8 SL-4030691-SC 34 19 SM-6085002-TP 2 13
NS-6110420-SP 16 70 PJ-3050400-01 30 40 SL-4030691-SC 34 55 SM-6086002-TP 2 10
NS-6150310-SP 12 7 PJ-3080400-02 30 46 SL-4030891-5C 10 55 SM-6850350-TP 38 56
NS-6150310-SP 18 19 PJ-3090405-01 4 26 SL-4030891-SC 12 44 SM-8040602-TP 4 71
NS-6150430-SP 28 5 PJ-3090405-01 1§ 29 SL-4030891-SC 34 16 SM-8040602-TP 10 27
NS-6150440-SP 8 12 PJ-3090405-01 30 32 SL-4030891-SC 34 5l SM-8040802-TP 10 28
NS-6160520-SP 6 30 PS-0200062-KH 2 72 SL-4030891-SC 34 86 SM-8050612-TP 14 14
NS-6200710-SN 24 25 PS-0200082-KH 14 55 SL-4031281-SC 34 47 SM-8050802-TP 10 24
NS-6660430-SP 6 20 PS-0200082-KH 20 21 SL-4031291-SC 10 57 SM-8050802-TP 10 42
NS-6680410-SP 8 20 PS-0200122-K0 18 44 SL-4031681-SC 18 10 SM-8050802-TP 12 18
NS-6680480-SP 8 24 PS-0300162-KH 6 42 SL-4031691-SC 26 13 SM-8050802-TP 12 36
PV-0305140-00 30 17 SL-4031691-SC 26 25 SM-9040803-SF 34 9

PA-0401001-A0 20 38 PV-1305170-00 30 14 SL-4040691-S8C 24 93 SM-9050813-SE 31 17
PA-0401001-A0 30 30 PV-1305170-00 40 21 SL-4040691-S8C 26 12 SM-9051450-SC 14 34
PA-0601505-A0 18 9 PV-1351130-00 30 10 SL-4040691-SC 34 37 SM-9051450-SC 14 73
PA-0601505-A0 30 26 PV-1505170-00 30 15 SL-4040891-SC 12 46 SM-9051450-SC 38 156
PA-1000505-A0 6 82 PV-1505170-00 40 22 SL-4040891-SC 12 47 SM-9061080-SE 31 16
PA-10005056-A0 30 39 PX-0505010-00 40 34 SL-4040891-SC 22 1 SM-9061403-SC 24 36
PA-1000506-A0 38 39 PX-05651030-00 30 12 SL-4040891-SC 24 54 SM-9061403-SC 28 14
PA-1001523-00 18 65 PX-0600030-00 28 37 SL-4040891-SC 24 T SM-9062003-SC 14 5
PA-1001623-00 30 31 PX-0600030-00 30 24 SL-4040891-8C 26 4 SM-9062003-SC 14 20
PA-1003012-A0 6 178 PX-0600100-00 28 38 SL-4040891-8C 26 9 SM-9062553-SC 14 16
PA-1003012-A0 30 37 PX-0600100-00 30 34 SL-4040891-S8C 30 6 SM-9081620-SE 26 27
PA-1005501-A0 22 15 PX-5000200-00 6 73 SL-4040891-8C 40 40 SM-9082023-SE 24 73
PA-1005501-A0 30 36 PX-5000200-00 18 24 SL-4041081-SC 34 43 SM-9082023-SE 26 38
PA-1008003-A0 22 4 PX-5000200-00 30 42 SL-4041081-SC 34 83 SS-2060210-SP 14 26
PA-1008003-A0 30 456 PX-5000430-00 4 24 SL-4041091-5C 14 28 SS-4110615-SP 22 20
PA-1501009-A0 § 70 PX-5000430-00 20 26 SL-4041091-SC 34 26 SS-4110615-SP 24 76
PA-1501009-A0 30 41 PX-5000430-00 30 25 SL-4041091-SC 34 173 SS-4110715-SP 2 66
PA-1503007-A0 20 22 PX-5000480-A0 18 26 SL-4041491-S8C 34 79 SS-4110910-TP 4 32
PA-1503007-A0 30 23 PX-5000480-A0 30 35 SL-4041691-8C 34 52 SS-4110915-SP 10 41
PA-1504001-A0 4 17 SL-4042591-S8C 26 18 SS-4110915-SP 10 44
PA-1504001-A0 30 43 RC-1900001-KP 12 3 SL-4043091-SC 30 11 SS-4110915-SP 12 35
PA-1601513-A0 40 12 RC-1900001-KP 14 4 SL-4043091-SC 30 18 SS-4111215-SP 26 10
PA-1603101-A0 18 23 RE-0300000-K0 38 38 SL-4043291-SC 34 13 SS-4120915-SP 2 7
PA-1603101-A0 30 33 RE-0320000-K0 220 SL-4051091-8C 12 43 SS-4120915-SP 2 17
PA-8000140-B0 38 3 RE-0600000-~K0 10 30 SL-4051091-SC 28 19 SS-5120810-SP 2 22
PC-0105070-00 18 25 RE-0600000-K0 10 34 SL-4051091-5C 34 80 S5-6050180-SL 4 8
PC-0105070-00 20 25 RE-0600000-K0 12 14 SL-4051241-SE 18 17 SS-6080320-SP 20 37
PC-0105070-00 22 6 SL-9082093-SE 24 4 SS-6080410-SP 16 23
PC-0105070-00 22 16 SB-1040003-00 38 36 SM-0030601-SC 18 49 SS-6080410-SP 16 48
PC-0105070-00 30 27 SB-1050011-00 38 32 SM-0040601-SC 34 64 SS-6080410-SP 16 50
PC-0105080-00 38 6 SB-1080005-00 10 31 SM-1850951-SD 16 8 SS-6080610-TP 16 22
PC-0105080-00 40 13 SBE-1080005-00 10 36 SM-1850951-SD 16 33 SS-6080610-TP 16 47
pPC-0124010-00 30 47 SB-1080005-00 129 SM-1850951-8D 16 58 SS-6080610-TP 16 72
PC-0205010-A0 40 32 SB-1100005-00 14 15 SM-3065052-TC 34 88 SS-6080720-SP 18 35
PF-0252040-00 30 3 SB-7100002-00 12 2 SM-4040801-SN 10 59 SS-6080720-SP 18 38
PF-0651020-00 30 5 SB-7100002-00 14 3 SM-4041201-SC 26 31 SS-6090520-SP 2 50
Pr-9050030-00 30 4 SD-0402001-TP 6 12 SM-4041401-SC 18 14 SS-6090520-SP 2 55
PJ-0105050-01 18 28 SD-0500356-TP 38 33 SM-4043601-SN 28 26 SS-6090540-SP 4 3
PJ-0105060-01 30 21 SD-0550212-TP 14 39 SM-4051405-SE 31 13 SS-6090540-SP 14 48
PJ-0105050-01 40 53 SD-0600271-SP 2 38 SM-4051601-SC 10 39 S$S-6090610-SP 2 31
pJ-0205000-02 30 19 SD-0600271-SP 6 87 SM-4051601-SC 14 61 SS-6090610-SP 12 31
PJ-0300500-01 40 35 SD-0601021-SP 2 68 SM-4052501-5C 12 24 SS-6090620-SP 2 4
PJ-0420500-02 6 71 SD-0640241~SP 4 37 SM-6030402-TN 38 55 SS-6090620-SP 10 2
PJ-0420500-02 6 79 SD-0700811-TP 14 47 SM-6040602-TP 10 23 S5-6090620-SP 10 17
PJ-0420500-02 6 83 SD-0790203-SP 6 85 SM-6040602-TP 12 16 SS-6090620-SP 16 13
PJ-0420500-02 30 38 SD-0790802-SP 6 64 SM-6040602-TP 20 14 SS5-6090620-SP 16 38
PI-0425200-02 30 7 SD-0791051-SP 28 3 SM-6040602~TP 38 19 55-6090620-Sp 16 63
PJ-0460525-03 38 40 SD-0791271-SP 2 6 SM-6040602-TR 38 51 SS-6090670-TP 4 30
PJ-3010405-05 30 20 SD-0791271-SP 6 5 SM-6040802-TR 38 50 SS-6091210-TP 8 7
PJ-3010405-05 40 42 SD-0791501-SP 6 15 SM-6040802-TR 40 10 SS-6110480-SP 2 2
PJ-3010405-05 40 45 SD-0800291-TP 16 17 SM-6041202-TR 38 54 SS-6110480-SP 2 62
PJ-3010405-05 40 51 SD-0800291-TP 16 42 SM-6041402-TN 18 62 SS-6110480-SP 4 42

~ 42 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
F % H __NO s H __NO % E NO % H__NO
SS-6110610-TP 10 21 S$S8-9151210-TP 28 32 WS-0521010-KN 31 20 178-08908 6 88
SS-6110610-TP 20 2 S§-9151630-CP 8 11 WS-0610002~KN 4 19 178-09005 6 89
SS-6110610-TP 20 30 S§-9151740-CP 18 22 WS-0610002-KN 4 23 178-09104 6 90
SS-6110610-TP 20 42 SS-9161610-SP 2 43 WS-0610002-KN 14 18 178-09203 6 b2
SS-6110670-TP 2 42 $S-9201813-CP 12 33 WS-0610002-KN 14 22 178-10062 6 37
SS-6111010-Sp 28 43 WS-0610002-KN 24 37 178-10912 2 32
8$S-6111210-SP 2 29 TA-0750404-RO 34 56 WS-0610002-KN 34 90 178-11068 2 15
55-6120930-TP 6 47 WS-0610002-KN 38 22 178-11803 2 65
SS-6120930-TP 6 5l WP-0371016-SD 6 62 WS-0650389-KP 237 178-11902 2 71
SS-6120930-TP 6 54 | WP-0371016-SD 16 12 WS-0820002-KN 24 26 178-12207 2 4l
58-6120940-SP 2 35 WP-0371016-SD 16 37 WS-0861410-KR 24 75 178-12405 2 59
$S-6120940-SP 6 77 WP-0371016-SD 16 62 WS-0861410-KR 26 16 178-12603 12 I
5S-6120940-Sp 6 8l WP-0371016-SD 18 6 WS-1002560-KR 32 3 178-12702 12 8
8S-6121050-SP 6 59 WP-0430800~-SC 18 15 WS-1220002-KR 24 20 178-12801 10 26
8$S§-6121210-SP 2 48 WP-0430800-SC 18 63 WZ-0850302-K0 28 T 178-12801 12 13
SS-6121210-SP 2 63 WpP-0430800-SC 22 10 178-12900 12 5
$S-6121210-SP 10 60 WP-0430801-SC 24 60 100-04109 12 51 178-13007 12 28
SS-6121212-TP 20 6 WP-0430801-SC 26 20 110-47305 12 50 178-13056 1227
SS-6121610-TP 6 58 WP-0430801-SC 26 24 111-02308 26 14 178-13106 1219
S$§8-6151220-SP 24 82 WP-0430801-SC 38 52 111-02308 26 26 178-13304 12 42
SS-6151412-TP 100 62 WP-0430801-SC 40 11 111-55108 24 45 178-13403 12 4
SS-6151440-SP 12 34 WP-0450801-SD 2 67 111-55207 24 46 178-13817 10 43
SS-6151612-TP 12 26 WP-0450801-SD 14 41 111-57658 24 3 178~14054 10 1
SS8-6151612-TP 14 25 WP-0450801-SD 14 72 111-57757 24 2 178-14104 10 3
S§-7080310-TP 4 7 WP-0450801-SD 16 18 111-58300 24 b 178-14203 10 58
5§8-7080510-TP 8 3 WP-0450801-SD 16 43 111-58409 24 11 178-14500 10 54
S§-7090510-SP 6 17 WP-0450801-SD 16 68 111-58508 24 19 178-16307 14 7
SS-7090850-SP 12 30 WP-0480856-SP 6 57 111-58607 24 6 178-16406 14 23
SS-7090850-SP 18 8 WP-0480856-SP 24 85 111-59001 26 37 178-16505 14 19
SS-7110710-SL 24 83 WP-0501016-SD 6 48 111-85105 31 2 178-16604 14 2
SS-7110830-SP 4 11 WP-0501016-SD 6 55 111-85501 31 9 178-16711 14 29
SS-7110840-SP 2 40 WP-0501016-SD 10 45 112-80856 24 33 173-16919 14 13
SS-7110840-SP 4 44 | WP-0501046-SC 38 31 115-03506 22 18 173-17206 22 17
SS-7110810-TP 10 9 WP-0520656-SA 31 18 115-28809 28 46 178-18600 18 32
SS-7110910-TP 10 12 WP-0531000-SC 2 8 139-43204 2 69 173-21018 16 16
SS-7110910-TP 12 23 WP-0531000-SC 12 12 161-15354 24 70 173-21018 16 4]
SS-7111410-SP 4 4 | WP-0531000-SC 14 32 162-58402 24 69 173-21018 16 66
8§S-7111410-SP 24 84 | WP-0531000-SC 14 35 164-50702 28 13 178-21208 16 15
SS-7111410-TP 4 39 WP-0531000~-SC 14 63 166-58700 4 70 178-21208 16 40
SS-7111410-TP 6 68 WP-0531000-SC 14 74 170-07402 24 12 178-21208 16 65
SS-7111810-SP 4 34 | WP-0531000-SC 38 16 178-00707 6 3l 178-21802 16 21
SS-7111810-TP 4 10 WP-0531000-SC 38 66 178-01309 2 3 178-21802 16 46
SS-7111810-TP 12 22 WP-0560860-SE 22 14 178-01408 2 34 178-21802 16 71
$S-7112420-SP 4 40 WP-0560860-SE 24 41 178-01804 2 b 178-22800 20 5
SS-7120640-SP 20 11 WP-0561616-SC 24 57 178-02216 2 24 178-22909 20 12
SS-7151210-SP 6 3 WP-0561616-SC 40 18 178-02307 2 21 178-23006 20 13
SS§-7151210-SP 6 45 WP-0611626-SP 28 15 178-02505 271 178-23105 20 15
SS-7151340-TP 2 53 WP-0612056-SD 24 31 178-02505 6 92 178-23550 20 3
SS-8080310-TP 18 27 WP-0621016-SD 6 4 178-02604 6 93 178-23550 20 29
SS-8080410-TP 18 40 WP-0641600-SC 4 22 178-03057 2 14 178-23550 20 41
55-8090710-SP 14 56 WP-0641600-SC 14 6 178-03107 8 5 178-23709 20 4
SS-8090710-SP 18 45 WP-0641600-SC 14 17 178-03206 8 6 175-24004 20 18
SS-8110410-TP 4 50 WP-0641600-SC 14 21 178-03909 4 b8 178-24103 20 9
SS-8110410-TP 4 b5 WP-0641600-SC 24 38 178-04006 4 47 178-24202 20 17
SS-8110422-TP 14 9 WP-0651001-SC 34 89 178-04204 4 52 178-24400 20 19
SS-8110422-TP 18 4 | WP-0740516-SP 2170 178-04253 4 5] 178-24608 20 23
SS-8110520-TP 20 8 WP-0841600-SE 22 8 178-04303 7 5 178-25514 14 57
SS-8111010-TP 14 37 WP-0841600-0F 28 6 178-04402 7 6 178-25514 18 46
SS-8150410-TP 4 53 WP-0851846-SC 24 27 178-056300 4 49 178-26504 2219
SS-8151150-SP 2 57 WP-0871602-SE 24 72 178-05359 4 48 178-26603 22 2
SS-8151150-SP 4 57 WP-0871602-SE 26 39 178-05607 4 16 178-28906 36 3
SS-8151150-SP 4 67 WP-1302501-SE 24 9 178-06506 & 9 178-29003 14 70
SS-8151150-SP 7 1 WP-1612616-SE 31 12 178-06605 8 8 178-29102 36 4
8§-8151550-SP T T WS-0410002-KN 18 64 178-06902 8 19 178-30100 18 16
SS-8151720-Sp 18 18 WS-0410002-KN 28 28 178-06951 8 16 178-30209 18 13
S§-8660330-SP 4 61 WS-0410002-KP 18 7 178-07702 6 75 178-30416 18 21
SS-8660512-TP 4 60 WS-0451040-KP 6 69 178-07801 6 76 178-32858 24 1
S§-8660610-TP 7 9 | WS-0451040-KP 16 19 178-07900 4 15 178-32957 24 8
SS-8660612-TP 4 64 | WS-0451040-KP 16 44 178-08056 6 65 178-33054 24 7
S§-8660612-TP 7 12 | WS-0451040-KP 16 69 178-08106 6 53 178-33104 24 14
SS-8660612-TP 8 28 WS-0510002-KN 4 18 178-08205 6 66 178-33203 24 35
SS-8660942-TP 8 27 WS-0510002-KN 14 51 178-08304 6 67 178-33302 24 15
SS-9110543-CP 14 40 WS-0510002-KN 14 62 178-08452 6 18 178-33401 24 16
8S-9110543-Cp 14 71 WS-0510002-KN 2213 178-08551 6 80 178-33500 24 17
S§-9160910-SP 14 10 WS-0510002-KN 31 19 178-08759 6 84 178-33658 24 10
S§-9151210-TP 10 53 WS-0510002-KN 38 17 178-08809 6 86 178-33807 24 68

— 43 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i # RO e "2 N [T H NO B H N

178-33955 24 67 179-70807 18 1 250-05752 14 52 250-18706 12 38

178-35000 24 28 179-70906 18 2 250~05802 14 54 260-18755 10 46

178-35109 24 29 179-71003 18 3 250-05901 14 59 250-18854 12 37

178-35307 24 30 179-71805 24 23 250-06602 20 1 250-18953 24 61

178-36206 28 2 179-72357 30 16 250-06701 20 32 250-19050 34 35

178-36305 28 16 179-73108 38 18 250-06750 20 31 250-19365 28 1

178-36404 24 65 179-73751 40 57 250-06800 20 33 253-43005 24 21

178-39507 30 2 179-74809 38 30 250-06909 20 34 263-43104 24 34

178-40158 34 66 179-77752 34 12 250-07006 20 35 263-43450 36 1

178-40455 34 4 179-78057 34 54 250-07105 20 36 253-4356569 34 1

178-40653 10 56 179-78453 28 34 250-07501 18 30 263-43609 34 60

178-40752 34 174 180-36004 20 40 250-07626 18 31 263-43757 34 27

178-40851 34 75 180-36400 40 27 250-07709 18 33 263-43856 34 53

178-41156 34 67 180-36509 40 28 250-07808 18 34 253-43906 34 61

178-41255 34 68 180-36608 40 29 250-07907 18 37 253-44458 34 2

178-41453 34 62 180-36707 40 30 250-08004 18 39 253-44607 34 57

178-41602 34 7 180-38109 38 41 250-08103 18 42

178-41958 28 8 180-38109 40 43 250-081562 18 41

178-42055 28 20 180-38208 38 7 250-08202 18 43

178-42352 18 51 180-38208 38 23 250-08319 18 48

178-44754 34 34 180-38208 40 46 250-08426 18 60

178-45009 34 8§ 180-38307 40 37 250-08509 18 61

178-45108 34 63 180-38307 40 49 250-08608 18 20

178-48458 28 29 180-38505 3 8 250-09002 14 68

178-48508 28 30 180-38505 38 12 250-09051 14 67

178-50306 38 25 180-38505 40 38 250-09101 4 68

178-50405 38 26 180-38604 40 14 250-10000 16 2

178-50504 38 27 180-38604 40 52 250-10059 16 1

178-50603 38 28 180-38703 40 15 250-10158 16 3

178-50702 38 29 180-38703 40 56 250-10208 16 6

178-50801 38 35 260-10307 16 7

178-50900 38 49 250-00308 2 12 250-10604 16 9

178-51007 38 43 250-00456 2 11 250-10604 16 34

178-51106 38 44 250-00605 4 31 250-10604 16 59

178-51304 38 46 250-00704 4 29 250-10703 16 10

178-51403 38 47 250-00803 4 38 250-10703 16 24

178-51502 38 48 250-00902 4 33 250-10703 16 26

178-51718 40 3 250-01009 4 28 250-10703 16 35

178-51817 40 4 250-01108 4 27 250-10703 16 5l

178-52005 40 8 250-01355 4 35 250-10703 16 60

178-52559 40 31 250-01405 4 b4 250-10802 16 27

178-52955 40 41 250-01603 12 11 260-10851 16 25

178-53052 40 44 250-01702 8 22 250-10950 16 28

178-53151 40 50 250-01751 g8 21 250-11008 16 29

178-53250 40 54 250-01900 8 10 250-11107 16 30

178-533569 40 47 250-02007 8 2 250-11206 16 31

178-53607 40 6 250-02502 4 41 250-11305 16 32

178-53656 40 5 2560-02601 4 72 250-11404 16 52

178-57400 38 57 250-02809 227 250-11453 16 49

178-57400 38 67 250-02908 2 28 250-11552 16 53

178-58606 38 59 250-02957 223 250-11602 16 54

178-58804 38 60 250-03062 4 6 250-11701 16 55

179-61202 4 43 250-03104 4 69 250-11800 16 56

179-61400 4 2 250-03203 2 44 250-11909 16 57

179-61707 6 44 250-03302 22 1 250-12006 16 11

179-61905 2 36 250-03401 223 250-12006 16 36

179-62101 2 bl 250-03500 2 1 250-12006 16 61

179-62200 2 49 250-03609 4 1 250-12303 18 5

179-62358 2 16 260-03757 2 64 250-12402 18 12

179-62408 2 30 250-03807 2 6l 250-12600 28 17

179-62507 4 5 250-03906 2 60 250-13202 28 42

179-62804 4 12 250-04003 12 32 250-13251 28 36

179-62903 4 9 250-04110 14 1 250-14002 38 14

179-63018 4 14 250-04201 14 11 2560-14051 38 1

179-63703 10 51 2560-04300 14 12 250-14101 38 20

179-64909 18 50 250-04508 14 30 250-14200 38 45

179-66300 20 28 250-04508 14 69 250-14259 38 24

179-66359 20 27 250-04607 14 33 250-14309 40 17

179-66714 247 260-04706 14 36 250-14457 40 20

179-67209 22 11 250-04805 14 42 250-14507 40 2

179-67308 22 9 250-05000 14 43 250-14556 40 1

179-69304 16 4 250-05109 14 75 250-14655 38 2

179-69403 16 5 250-05208 36 2 250-14903 24 58

179-70608 16 14 250-05505 14 49 250-15371 34 31

179-70609 16 39 260-05604 14 60 250-155563 34 58

179-70609 16 64 250-05703 14 53 250-18706 10 47

_44"'




JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

JUKI &4

T 182 MR A EHHre-2-1 EAEELT
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (R %) TEL. 03-3480-1113(& - ¥ L4 )

SELRS, IHEMRE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KION=Y YR MIBERRBROEDFEREETIRRHY £T,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
K=Y YR M 1997428 BEOEHRERCEELESOTYT.

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1997.

97 - 05 Printed in Japan (F)





